 Tunnel damper
with cen tre mullion
(from  B > 1000 mm)
 Tunnel damper
with lin kage and
opposed  action blades
 Damper for wall installa tion,
with integral enca sed

 Order code  JF
 K  4  –  5.1  – 5
 Order example
 JF
  JF – S – A4  /  1000×1000  /  Z01  /  NO
 Type
JF Tunnel / industrial damper
 Function
S Opposed
P Parallel
 Material
 No entry: galvanised steel
A4 Stainless steel 1.4571
 Operating side
 No entry: on the right
L Left side
 Linkage-to-actuator connection
 No entry: on the right
L Left side
 Nominal size [mm]
 B × H
 Attachments
 No entry: none
Z01 Belimo BE230-12 with Promat enclosure
Z02 Schischek InMax50-SF
 with Promat  enclosure
 Damper blade safety function
NO Power off to OPEN
NC Power off to CLOSE
 Surface
 No entry: standard construction
P1 Powder-coated, RAL CLASSIC colour
 (not  with A4)
KM Anti-corrosive varnish (only with A4)
 Gloss level
 RAL 9010 50 %
 RAL 9006 30 %
 All other RAL colours 70 %
 Order code
JF-P/1000x1000/Z01/NC/P1-RAL9006
 06/2015  –  DE/en
 Tunnel dampers
 Technical data  JF
 5
 K  4  –  5.1  – 6
 Free area
H
B [mm]
400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 2200
mm m²
440 0.13 0.19 0.26 0.33 0.39 0.45 0.52 0.59 0.65 0.72
635 0.19 0.29 0.39 0.49 0.58 0.68 0.78 0.88 0.99 1.09
830 0.26 0.39 0.53 0.66 0.78 0.91 1.05 1.18 1.32 1.45
1025 0.32 0.49 0.66 0.83 0.98 1.14 1.31 1.48 1.67 1.82
1220 0.38 0.59 0.79 0.99 1.17 1.37 1.58 1.78 1.98 2.19
1415 0.45 0.69 0.92 1.16 1.37 1.61 1.84 2.08 2.32 2.55
1610 0.51 0.78 1.06 1.33 1.56 1.84 2.11 2.38 2.65 2.92
1805 0.58 0.88 1.19 1.49 1.76 2.07 2.37 2.68 2.98 3.29
2000 0.64 0.98 1.32 1.66 1.96 2.30 2.64 2.98 3.31 3.65
Aerodynamic data such as differential pressures and sound power levels are available upon request.
 06/2015  –  DE/en
 5
 Tunnel dampers
 Dimensions and weight  JF
 K  4  –  5.1  – 7
 Dimensions
 Tunnel damper Type JF-S
Weight
H
B [mm]
400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 2200
mm kg
440 26 31 36 40 46 51 57 62 68 73